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Welcome!

Other Important Dates to Know
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January 2025
● Tuesday, January 7 - First day of 

the second semester
● Monday, January 20 - MLK, Jr. 

Holiday (no school)
○ you can work on your courses on 

this day, but it is not a day of 
attendance

Welcome back and welcome to AFO to those who 
are new to us this semester! We are glad you are 
here with us. We hope everyone enjoyed your 
winter break and was able to relax, travel, and/or 
spend time with family and friends. Your courses 
are loaded and ready for the upcoming semester.

The semester ends:
● for Seniors - 

○ Coursework ends Friday, May 2, 2025 with cumulative exams to 
be held on Monday, May 5 - Wednesday, May 7, 2025.

● for Juniors, Sophomores, and Freshmen - 
○ Coursework ends Friday, May 16, 2025 with cumulative exams 

to be held on Monday, May 19 - Wednesday, May 21, 2025.



Contact Us

State Testing - coming soon
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Supervising Teachers
● Mr. Makemson - rmakemson@aguafria.org 
● Mrs. Nuñez - snunez@aguafria.org
● Mr. Lotts - jlotts@aguafria.org 
● Mr. Poe - cpoe@aguafria.org 

ESS Teacher
● Mr. Harvey - jharvey@aguafria.org 

AFO School Counselor
● Mr. Leddy - pleddy@aguafria.org 

Office
● Attendance/Registration - Mrs. Hueitt - thueitt@aguafria.org
● AFO Office Manager - Ms. Herrera - mherrera@aguafria.org
● Director of Non-Traditional Programs - Dr. Richman - brichman@aguafria.org 

Attendance Reminder
● As a reminder, attendance is taken each school day when you login and work 

on assignments. 
● If you are sick and unable to work,  please have your parent contact Mrs. 

Hueitt in our office to have the absence excused.
■ Email thueitt@aguafria.org or call 623-932-7140

● 10 consecutive absences will result in your courses being closed and you will 
dropped from the online program.

All 11th-grade students and 9th-grade students will take the Arizona State 
standardized tests this spring to ensure continued enrollment at AFO. 

9th graders - ACT Aspire

11th Graders - ACT & AZSci

More information will be shared as we get closer to the testing dates. Testing will be held 
at students’ zoned schools. Students will be required to show a Student ID for testing.

Testing Window: March 17, 2025 - April 11, 2025

      Specific dates and times coming soon

Testing Window: March 31, 2025 - April 25, 2025

      Specific dates and times coming soon

Questions about 
coursework?

Contact the Teacher of 
Record for the courses. 
You can find their email 

here.
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